The Solution subscription term will last for five (5) years and will 
continue through May 31, 2031, (“APEX End Date”), unless amended in writing by either party. No 
automatic renewal clauses apply to this Contract. 

3. COMPENSATION.  Total compensation under this Contract shall not exceed ONE MILLION 
EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT THOUSAND TWENTY-SEVEN AND 40/100 ($1,858,027.40), 
plus tax if applicable, see Carbyne Quote attached hereto as Exhibit B for everything furnished and 
done under this Contract. This is the maximum amount to be paid under this Contract for the work 
described in Section 1 above and shall not be exceeded without the prior written authorization of the

[...]

end June 30, 2027.

3. ADDITIONAL WORK.
The Scope of Work in the original Contract is expanded to include the Phase III Services as set 
forth in the January 21, 2026 Proposal, attached hereto

4. COMPENSATION.
The City shall pay an additional amount not to exceed SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND 
NO/100 DOLLARS ($75,000.00), plus applicable sales tax, for everything furnished and done 
under this Contract Amendment / Extension.  This is the maximum amount to be paid under this 
Amendment / Extension, and shall not be exceeded without the prior written authorization of the